
League
Buffalo Sabres Prospect Challenge

Season
2025 Prospects Challenge

Division
2025

Game
Regular Season

Date & Time
Sep 14, 2025 12:00pm EDT

Facility
LECOM Harborcenter - Rink 1

Shots 1 2 3 T

Away 4 9 9 22

Home 10 11 12 33

Goals 1 2 3 T

Away - Boston Bruins 1 3 2 6

Home - New Jersey Devils 1 2 1 4

1st Star 2nd Star 3rd Star

   

   

Home - New Jersey Devils Away - Boston Bruins

Roster

# Name Pos

29 Lenni Hameenaho  RW

31 Trenten Bennett  G

41 Jack Malone  C

51 Tyler Brennan  G

53 David Rozsival  LW

54 Cole Davis  RW

55 Mikael Diotte  D

56 Jeremy Hanzel  D

57 Matyas Melovsky  C

61 Alexander Campbell  C

64 Jackson Van De Leest  D

68 Nathan Lecompte  C

70 Brian Carrabes  RW

73 Ethan Edwards  D

75 Caleb Hadland  LW

76 Luke Reid  D

77 Cam Squires  RW

84 Tag Bertuzzi  LW

89 Josh Filmon  LW

92 Jimmy Dowd Jr.  D

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 09:11 57 84 ES

2 2 12:30 64 ES

3 2 02:36 57 84 77 PP

4 3 17:30 68 89 PP

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 2 14:57 77 High-sticking (Minor) 02:00

2 2 07:49 64 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

3 2 06:02 75 Slashing (Minor) 02:00

4 3 17:30 77 Fighting (Major) 05:00

5 3 11:43 73 Interference (Minor) 02:00

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 10:16 93 72 74 ES

2 2 12:59 78 54 PP

3 2 11:26 67 72 ES

4 2 05:16 56 93 PP

5 3 07:28 41 56 ES

6 3 00:17 62 ES (EN)

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 05:28 86 Cross-checking (Minor) 02:00

2 1 03:11 72 Hooking (Minor) 02:00

3 2 02:58 41 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

4 2 00:01 56 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

5 3 17:30 94 Fighting (Major) 05:00

6 3 03:16 41 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

Roster

# Name Pos

41 Jackson Edward  D

54 Mavrick Lachance  F

56 Dans Locmelis  F

57 Dalton Bancroft  F

60 Ben Hrebik  G

62 Riley Duran  F

64 Oliver Turner  D

65 Cooper Simpson  F

67 Ty Gallagher  D

68 Robert Cronin  F

72 Brett Harrison  F

74 Grayson Burzynski  D

76 Dylan Edwards  F

78 Cole Chandler  F

82 Jake Schmaltz  F

83 Emmanuel Vermette  F

85 Simon Zajicek  G

86 Loke Johansson  D

93 Fraser Minten  F

94 Dylan Mackinnon  D

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 31  59:33 16 21

 51  00:00 0 0

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 60  60:00 29 33

 85  00:00 0 0
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Home - New Jersey Devils

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts PIM PPG SHG

29 Lenni Hameenaho  RW 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 Jack Malone  C 0 0 0 0 0 0

53 David Rozsival  LW 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 Cole Davis  RW 0 0 0 0 0 0

55 Mikael Diotte  D 0 0 0 0 0 0

56 Jeremy Hanzel  D 0 0 0 0 0 0

57 Matyas Melovsky  C 2 0 2 0 1 0

61 Alexander Campbell  C 0 0 0 0 0 0

64 Jackson Van De Leest  D 1 0 1 2 0 0

68 Nathan Lecompte  C 1 0 1 0 1 0

70 Brian Carrabes  RW 0 0 0 0 0 0

73 Ethan Edwards  D 0 0 0 2 0 0

75 Caleb Hadland  LW 0 0 0 2 0 0

76 Luke Reid  D 0 0 0 0 0 0

77 Cam Squires  RW 0 1 1 7 0 0

84 Tag Bertuzzi  LW 0 2 2 0 0 0

89 Josh Filmon  LW 0 1 1 0 0 0

92 Jimmy Dowd Jr.  D 0 0 0 0 0 0

Goalie

# Name Pos GS GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts

31 Trenten Bennett  G 0 5 16 59:33 0 0 0 0

51 Tyler Brennan  G 0 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0
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Away - Boston Bruins

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts PIM PPG SHG

41 Jackson Edward  D 1 0 1 4 0 0

54 Mavrick Lachance  F 0 1 1 0 0 0

56 Dans Locmelis  F 1 1 2 2 1 0

57 Dalton Bancroft  F 0 0 0 0 0 0

62 Riley Duran  F 1 0 1 0 0 0

64 Oliver Turner  D 0 0 0 0 0 0

65 Cooper Simpson  F 0 0 0 0 0 0

67 Ty Gallagher  D 1 0 1 0 0 0

68 Robert Cronin  F 0 0 0 0 0 0

72 Brett Harrison  F 0 2 2 2 0 0

74 Grayson Burzynski  D 0 1 1 0 0 0

76 Dylan Edwards  F 0 0 0 0 0 0

78 Cole Chandler  F 1 0 1 0 1 0

82 Jake Schmaltz  F 0 0 0 0 0 0

83 Emmanuel Vermette  F 0 0 0 0 0 0

86 Loke Johansson  D 0 0 0 2 0 0

93 Fraser Minten  F 1 1 2 0 0 0

94 Dylan Mackinnon  D 0 0 0 5 0 0

Goalie

# Name Pos GS GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts

60 Ben Hrebik  G 0 4 29 60:00 0 0 0 0

85 Simon Zajicek  G 0 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0
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